
University of Texas Women’s Soccer

2001 Roster
(as of Nov. 12, 2001)

Numerical

No. Name Pos. Cl.-Exp. Ht. Hometown (High School/Transfer)

1 Shay Wilkerson* GK So.-1L 5-10 Houston, Texas (Klein Forest)

2 Abby Gutowski* F Sr.-3L 5-6 San Diego, Calif. (James Madison)

3 Kati McBain* M So.-1L 5-6 Los Altos, Calif. (Saint Francis)

4 Laura Kram D Fr.-HS 5-8 Wildwood, Mo. (Lafayette)

5 Stefanie Vollmer* M So.-1L 5-3 The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)

6 Michelle Wickwire* F Jr.-2L 5-8 Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)

7 Courtney Miles* M Jr.-2L 5-7 Dallas, Texas (Lake Highlands)

8 Kate Harrison* D Sr.-3L 5-5 San Antonio, Texas (Churchill)

9 Melissa Rubey* M Sr.-3L 5-5 Agoura Hills, Calif. (Notre Dame)

10 Colleen Zea* F Jr.-2L 5-4 Sioux Falls, S.D. (O’Gorman)

11 Amber Cornwell* D Sr.-3L 5-4 Cypress, Texas (Cypress Creek)

12 Kylee Wosnuk* F So.-1L 5-5 Folsom, Calif. (Folsom)

13 Kelly McDonald F Fr.-HS 5-7 Littleton, Colo. (Chatfield)

14 Kristen Teter M/F Fr.-HS 5-8 Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)

15 Kelly Huddleston* D Jr.-2L 5-3 Missouri City, Texas (Elkins)

16 Jessica Hopkins* D Jr.-2L 5-8 Grand Prairie, Texas (Mansfield)

17 Lindsey Dornseif* D So.-1L 5-10 Littleton, Colo. (Arapahoe)

18 Lerrin Biggers* D/M So.-1L 5-4 New Braunfels, Texas (New Braunfels)

19 Alex Gagarin GK Fr.-HS 5-6 Austin, Texas (LBJ)

20 Jennifer Zieky* M So.-1L 5-8 Glastonbury, Conn. (Glastonbury)

21 Lauren Field* M So.-1L 5-9 Dallas, Texas (Ursuline Academy)

22 Mary Nelson* F So.-1L 5-6 Houston, Texas (St. Agnes Academy)

23 Nicole Breger M Fr.-HS 5-5 Sterling Heights, Mich. (Bishop Foley)

24 Christina Fanuzzi* F So.-1L 5-8 San Antonio, Texas (Churchill)

25 Monika Sola D Fr.-HS 5-9 Saratoga, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty)

27 Kelly Wilson F Fr.-HS 5-6 Odessa, Texas (Permian)

* Indicates Returning Letterwinner (19)

Chris Petrucelli Head Coach (UNC-Greensboro ‘84), 3rd season

Tony Capasso Assistant Coach (Notre Dame ‘97), 3rd season

Jen Renola Assistant Coach (Notre Dame ‘97), 3rd season

Tim Chestney Vol. Assistant Coach (Incarnate Word, ‘97), 1st season
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University of Texas Women’s Soccer

2001 Roster
(as of Nov. 12, 2001)

Alphabetical

No. Name Pos. Cl.-Exp. Ht. Hometown (High School/Transfer)

18 Lerrin Biggers* M So.-1L 5-4 New Braunfels, Texas (New Braunfels)

23 Nicole Breger D/M Fr.-HS 5-5 Sterling Heights, Mich. (Bishop Foley)

11 Amber Cornwell* D Sr.-3L 5-4 Cypress, Texas (Cypress Creek)

17 Lindsey Dornseif* D So.-1L 5-10 Littleton, Colo. (Arapahoe)

24 Christina Fanuzzi* F So.-1L 5-8 San Antonio, Texas (Churchill)

21 Lauren Field* M So.-1L 5-9 Dallas, Texas (Ursuline Academy)

19 Alex Gagarin GK Fr.-HS 5-6 Austin, Texas (LBJ)

2 Abby Gutowski* F Sr.-3L 5-6 San Diego, Calif. (James Madison)

8 Kate Harrison* D Sr.-3L 5-5 San Antonio, Texas (Churchill)

16 Jessica Hopkins* D Jr.-2L 5-8 Grand Prairie, Texas (Mansfield)

15 Kelly Huddleston* D Jr.-2L 5-3 Missouri City, Texas (Elkins)

4 Laura Kram D Fr.-HS 5-8 Wildwood, Mo. (Lafayette)

3 Kati McBain* M So.-1L 5-6 Los Altos, Calif. (Saint Francis)

13 Kelly McDonald F Fr.-HS 5-7 Littleton, Colo. (Chatfield)

7 Courtney Miles* M Jr.-2L 5-7 Dallas, Texas (Lake Highlands)

22 Mary Nelson* F So.-1L 5-6 Houston, Texas (St. Agnes Academy)

9 Melissa Rubey* M Sr.-3L 5-5 Agoura Hills, Calif. (Notre Dame)

25 Monika Sola D Fr.-HS 5-9 Saratoga, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty)

14 Kristen Teter M/F Fr.-HS 5-8 Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)

5 Stefanie Vollmer* M So.-1L 5-3 The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands)

6 Michelle Wickwire* F Jr.-2L 5-8 Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)

1 Shay Wilkerson* GK So.-1L 5-10 Houston, Texas (Klein Forest)

27 Kelly Wilson F Fr.-HS 5-6 Odessa, Texas (Permian)

12 Kylee Wosnuk* F So.-1L 5-5 Folsom, Calif. (Folsom)

10 Colleen Zea* F Jr.-2L 5-4 Sioux Falls, S.D. (O’Gorman)

20 Jennifer Zieky* M So.-1L 5-8 Glastonbury, Conn. (Glastonbury)

* Indicates Returning Letterwinner (19)

Chris Petrucelli Head Coach (UNC-Greensboro ‘84), 3rd season

Tony Capasso Assistant Coach (Notre Dame ‘97), 3rd season

Jen Renola Assistant Coach (Notre Dame ‘97), 3rd season

Tim Chestney Vol. Assistant Coach (Incarnate Word, ‘97), 1st season
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2001 University of Texas Women’s Soccer Schedule
(as of Oct. 11, 2001)    All times are Central and subject to change

Day Date Opponent Site (Field) Time

Mon. Aug. 27 CHALLENGE SOCCER CLUB (EXHIBITION) AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

Fri. Aug. 31 NORTH CAROLINA AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

presented by Chevrolet

Fri. Sept. 7 CALIFORNIA AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

presented by Quick Lube

Sun. Sept. 9 STANFORD AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

Fri. Sept. 14 vs. SMU

Women’s College Classic 2001 Spring, Texas (Meyer Park) 5 p.m.

Sun. Sept. 16 ILLINOIS AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 1 p.m.

Fri. Sept. 21 @ Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. (Vanderbilt Soccer Field) 7 p.m.

Sun. Sept. 23 RICE AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

Fri. Sept. 28 @ Colorado* Boulder, Colo. (Pleasant View Soccer Complex) 5 p.m.

Sun. Sept. 30 @ Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas (R.P. Fuller Stadium) 1 p.m.

Fri. Oct. 5 @ Baylor* Waco, Texas (Betty Lou Mays Soccer Field) 7 p.m.

Sun. Oct. 7 HOUSTON AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

Fri. Oct. 12 NEBRASKA* AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

Sun. Oct. 14 IOWA STATE* AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 1 p.m.

Fri. Oct. 19 @ Missouri* Columbia, Mo. (Audrey J. Walton Stadium) 7 p.m.

Sun. Oct. 21 @ Kansas* Lawrence, Kan. (Super Target Field) 1 p.m.

Fri. Oct. 26 OKLAHOMA STATE* AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

Sun. Oct. 28 OKLAHOMA*^ AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 1 p.m.

presented by Time Warner Cable

Fri. Nov. 2 TEXAS A&M*$ AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 7 p.m.

presented by Tivoli

Sun. Nov. 4 LSU AUSTIN, TEXAS (Mike A. Myers Stadium) 1 p.m.

Thurs., Fri. & Sun. Nov. 8, 9 & 11 Big 12 Conference Tournament! San Antonio, Texas (Blossom Soccer Complex) TBA

Fri. Nov. 16 NCAA Tournament First Round TBA, campus sites TBA

Sun. Nov. 18 NCAA Tournament Second Round TBA, campus sites TBA

Fri.-Sun. Nov. 23-25 NCAA Tournament Third Round TBA, campus sites TBA

Fri.-Sun. Nov. 30-Dec. 2 NCAA Tournament Quarterfinals TBA, campus sites TBA

Fri. Dec. 7 NCAA Tournament Semifinals Dallas, Texas (Ford Stadium) TBA

Sun. Dec. 9 NCAA Championship Game Dallas, Texas (Ford Stadium) TBA

All home matches in Bold & CAPS

* = Big 12 Conference games

^ = KVRX Web Broadcast (KVRX.org)

$ = KVRX Radio & Web Broadcast (91.7 FM/KVRX.org)

! = Big 12 Tournament Championship Game to be televised by Fox Sports Net

All home matches are played at Mike A. Myers Stadium.

For tickets, call: (512) 471-3333 or 1-800-982-BEVO.

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS
327 Bellmont Hall ★ Austin, TX ★ 78705 ★ (512) 471-7437                                 Fax: (512) 471-6040 ★ www.TexasSports.com

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS


